/School

Adventist University of Health
Sciences

Bethesda Memorial Hospital

Brevard Community College/
Eastern Florida State College

Broward College

Dade Medical College
-Hollywood Campus

Dade Medical College
-Miami Campus

Dade Medical College
-Miami Lakes

Edison State College

Everest University/Brandon
Campus

Florida National University

Florida State College
Fortis Institute — Palm Springs
Fortis Institute — Ft. Lauderdale

Gulf Coast State College

Halifax Health Medical Center

Herzing University

Hillsborough Community College
(Dale Mabry Campus)

Indian River State College

Institute of Allied Medical
Professionals — Cambridge Institute

Keiser University — Daytona

Note: This list of JRCERT, JRCNMT, & SACS-COC accredited Florida programs is subject to change without notice. Visit the JRCERT, JRCNMT, & SACS-COC links (www.JRCERT.org, www.JRCNMT.orqg,

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMS IN FLORIDA

Program
Type
Radiography

Radiography

Radiography
Radiography

Radiography
Radiography
Radiography
Radiography

Radiography
Radiography

Radiography
Radiography
Radiography
Radiography

Radiography
Radiography

Radiography
Radiography
Radiography

Radiography

www.SACS.orqg) for the most recent changes.

Last Update:

Address

671 Winyah Drive

2815 S. Seacrest Blvd.

1519 Clearlake Rd.
3501 SW Davie Rd.

6837 Taft Street

3721 NW 7" ST

5875 NW 163" ST Suite 101

8099 College Pkwy SW/POB
60210

3924 Coconut Palm Drive

4425 W. 20" Ave.

4501 Capper Rd.

1630 S. Congress Ave.

4850 W Oakland Park Blvd #200

5230 W. US Hwy. 98

303 N Clyde Morris Blvd
1865 SR 436

P.O. Box 30030

3209 Virginia Ave.

5150 Linton Blvd., Suite 340

1800 Business Pk. Blvd.

City
Orlando

Boynton
Beach

Cocoa
Davie

Hollywood
Miami
Miami Lakes
Ft. Myers

Tampa
Hialeah
Jacksonville

Palm
Springs

Ft.
Lauderdale

Panama City

Daytona
Beach

Winter Park

Tampa

Fort Pierce
Delray
Beach

Daytona
Beach

August 2013

State

FL

FL

FL
FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL
FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL
FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Zip
32803

33435

32922
33314

33024
33126
33014
33919

33619
33012

32218
33461

33313

32401-
1041

32114
32792
33630

34981-
5599

33484

32114

Director

Genese M. Gibson, MA, RT(R)(M)(QM)

Charles E. Lockett, Jr., BS, RT(R)(CV)

Susan A. Sheehan, MS, RT(R)(M)(QM)

Michael Giovanniello

Cassandra D Forbes

Deborah Hughes

Yasmin H Al

James E. Mayhew, MS, RT(R)(QM)

Marsha Stone M.Ed., RT (R)
Jorge Alfonso

Thomas Graham

Julie Slusser, BS, RT(R)(M)

Yolanda Acebo

DeeAnn VanDerSchaaf, RT(R)

Darcie J. Nethery, Ph.D., RT (R)
Jerrine L May

Beth Wyckoff, BS, RT (R)

Gary W. Shaver, Ed.D., RT(R)

Stacy K Kopso

Gloria Esnard Wyatt, BS, RT(R)

Phone

407.303.7747

561.737.7733 x4792

321.433.7591

954.201.6902

954.843.7930

954.600.9689

305.978.2967

239.489.9110

813.621.0041
x184

305.821.3333

904.766.6667

561.304.3466

954.587.7100

850.913.3318

386.254.4075

407.478.0500

813.253.7371

772.462.7541

561.921.4122

386.274.5060




/School

Keiser University — Ft. Lauderdale

Keiser University
— Jacksonville

Keiser University — Lakeland
Keiser University — Melbourne

Keiser University - Miami

Keiser University — Orlando

Keiser University — Port St. Lucie

Keiser University — Sarasota

Keiser University — Tallahassee
Keiser University — Tampa

Keiser University — West Palm
Beach

Lakeland Regional Medical Center

Marion County School of
Radiologic Technology

Mayo School of Health Sciences/
Mayo Clinic Jacksonville

MedVance Institute — Miami

Miami-Dade College
(Medical Center Campus)

Northwest Florida State College
(formerly Okaloosa Walton College)

Palm Beach State College

Pasco-Hernando Community
College

Pensacola State College
(Warrington Campus)

Polk State College

Note: This list of JRCERT, JRCNMT, & SACS-COC accredited Florida programs is subject to change without notice. Visit the JRCERT, JRCNMT, & SACS-COC links (www.JRCERT.org, www.JRCNMT.orqg,

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMS IN FLORIDA

Program
Type
Radiography

Radiography

Radiography
Radiography
Radiography

Radiography
Radiography

Radiography

Radiography
Radiography

Radiography
Radiography

Radiography
Radiography
Radiography
Radiography
Radiography
Radiography
Radiography
Radiography

Radiography

www.SACS.orqg) for the most recent changes.

Last Update:

Address
1500 NW 49th St.

6430 Southpoint Parkway, Suite
100

2400 Interstate Drive
900 S. Babcock St.
2101 NW 117" Ave

5600 Lake Underhill Rd

10330 South US 1

6151 Lake Osprey Dr.

1700 Halstead Blvd.
5002 West Waters Ave

2085 Vista Parkway
1324 Lakeland Hills Blvd.
1014 SW 7" Rd.

4500 San Pablo Rd. S
Radiology Davis 2E

9035 Sunset Drive, Suite 200

950 NW 20™ St.

100 College Blvd.

3160 PGA Bivd.

10230 Ridge Rd.

5555 W. Hwy. 98
Allied Health Department

999 Ave. H. NE

City

Ft.
Lauderdale

Jacksonville

Lakeland
Melbourne

Miami
Orlando

Port St.
Lucie

Sarasota

Tallahassee
Tampa

West Palm
Beach

Lakeland

Ocala
Jacksonville
Miami
Miami

Niceville

Palm Beach
Gardens

New Port
Richey

Pensacola

Winter
Haven

August 2013

State

FL

FL

FL
FL
FL

FL

FL

FL

FL
FL

FL
FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Zip
33309

32216

33805
32901
33172

32807-
0000

34952

34240

32309
33634

33411-
2719

33805

34474

32224

33173-
0000

33127
32578

33410

34654-
5199

32507-
1097

33881

Director

William Ortiz Jr, BSRS, RT(R)

Donna M. Dean

Brain J Leonard
Agdanamai Luis

Elena M Felipe

Cynthia A. Cruz

Neisha N Michell

Kathleen M. Drotar, MA Ed, RT (R)(N)(T)

Christopher S Sellers
Stacy L Lowe

Jacques Rene La Grange
Barbara Sanders

Cheryl S Simmons

Stanley R. Olejniczak, M.S., RT(R)

Andre M Brown

Merlin Zolfaghari

Grace Stewart

Vicki E. Shaver, Ed.D, RT (R)

Tina Lischak, RT(R)

Marilyn K. Coseo, Ed.D, RT(R)

Mary E. Luckett

Phone

954.776.4456

904.296.3440

863.682.6020
321.409.4800
305.596.2226

407.273.5800

772.398.9990

941.907.3900

850.906.9494
813.885.4900

561.471.6000
863.687.1100

352.671.7222

904.953.8663

305.596.5553

305-237.4292

850.729.6462

561.207.5067

727.816.3735

850.484.2305

863.669.2901




/School

Professional Training Centers
Santa Fe College

SHANDS Jacksonville School of
Radiologic Technology

South Florida State College

St. Johns River State College

St. Petersburg College

St. Vincent’'s Medical Center

State College of Florida
Manatee-Sarasota

Tallahassee Community College

Valencia College
West Boca Medical Center

Broward College

Florida State College

Hillsborough Community College

Institute of Allied Medical
Professionals — Cambridge Institute

Keiser University — Lakeland

Keiser University - Melbourne

Miami Dade College

Radiation Therapy Services, Inc.
(School for 21% Century Oncology)

Note: This list of JRCERT, JRCNMT, & SACS-COC accredited Florida programs is subject to change without notice. Visit the JRCERT, JRCNMT, & SACS-COC links (www.JRCERT.org, www.JRCNMT.orqg,

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMS IN FLORIDA

Program

Type
Radiography

Radiography

Radiography
Radiography

Radiography

Radiography

Radiography

Radiography

Radiography
Radiography

Radiography

Radiation
Therapy

Radiation
Therapy

Radiation
Therapy

Radiation
Therapy

Radiation
Therapy

Radiation
Therapy

Radiation
Therapy

Radiation
Therapy

www.SACS.orqg) for the most recent changes.

Last Update:

Address
13926 SW 47" Street

3000 NW 83" St. W 201

655 W. 8" St.
600 W College Dr

2900 College Dr.

P.O. Box 13489

1 Shircliff Way

P.O. Box 1849
5840 26" St. West
1528 Surgeons Drive

P.O. Box 3028
Mail Code 4-44

21644 State Rd. 7

1000 Coconut Creek Blvd #41

4501 Capper Rd. RM A-305

P.O. Box 30030

5151 Linton Blvd Suite 340

2400 Interstate Drive

900 S Babcock Street

950 NW 20" Street

1419 SE 8" Terrace

August 2013

City
Miami

Gainesville

Jacksonville

Avon Park

St.
Augustine

St.
Petersburg

Jacksonville

Bradenton
Tallahassee
Orlando

Boca Raton

Coconut
Creek

Jacksonville

Tampa

Delray
Beach
Lakeland
Melbourne

Miami

Cape Coral

State
FL

FL

FL
FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL
FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Zip
33175

32606-
6200

32209
33825

32084

33733

32204

34207

32308

32802
33428

33066
32218
33630
33484

33805

32901

33127

33990

Director
Gladys Noisy

Barbara Konter, BS, RT(R)

Jeffrey Stiles
Junior A Gray

Ingrid S. Wright

John Fleming,M.Ed.,R.T.(R)(MR)(CT)

Karen F. Nevins M.S.H.A., R.T.(R)(QM)

Patrick Patterson, MS, RT(R)(N),CNMT

Perri Preston, M.Ed., RT(R)

Beverly Bond M Ed. RT(R)
Raymond Mata, BS, RT(R)

Kathryn A Almquist

Tracey D. Simmons

Karen M. Nelson, MS, RT(R)(T)

Alanna C. Howe

Michael E Lowery

Pamela V. Dotson

Richard Prentiss

Claire M. Skowronski, MS, RT(R)(T),CMD

Phone

305.220.4120 x2405

352.395.5702

904.244.3274

863.784.7347

904.808.7450

727.341.3758

904.308.8552

941.752.5245

850.558.4524

407.582.1834

561.488.8173

954.201.2152

904.766.6689

813.253.7372

561.381.4990

813.682.6020

321.409.4800

305.237.4030

239.573.5972




/School
Adventist University of Health
Sciences

Broward College
Gulf Coast State College
Hillsborough Community College

Indian River State College

Institute of Allied Medical
Professionals — Cambridge Institute

Jackson Memorial Hospital/
University of Miami

Keiser University - Kendall
Keiser University — Lakeland
Keiser University — Melbourne

Keiser University — FT Lauderdale

Miami-Dade College
(Medical Center Campus)

Santa Fe College

St. Vincent's Medical Center

Note: This list of JRCERT, JRCNMT, & SACS-COC accredited Florida programs is subject to change without notice. Visit the JRCERT, JRCNMT, & SACS-COC links (www.JRCERT.org, www.JRCNMT.orqg,

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMS IN FLORIDA

Program
Type

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

Nuclear
Medicine

www.SACS.orqg) for the most recent changes.

Last Update:

Address

671 Winyah Drive

1000 Coconut Creek Blvd., Bldg
41-RM 114

5230 W US HWY 98
P.O. Box 30030

3209 Virgina Ave

5150 Linton Blvd.
Suite 340

1611 NW 12" Ave., C- 250
2101 NW 117" Ave
2400 Interstate Drive
900 S Babcock St.
1500 NW 49" St.

950 NW 20" St.

3000 NW 83" St.

1 Shircliff Way
Med Sciences Ed. Dept.

August 2013

City
Orlando

Coconut
Creek

Panama City
Tampa

Fort Pierce

Delray
Beach

Miami
Miami
Lakeland

Melbourne

FT
Lauderdale

Miami
Gainesville

Jacksonville

State

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Fl

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Zip
32803
33066

32401

33630

34981-
5596

33484
33136
33172
33805
32901

33309

33127-
4693

32606-
6200

32204

Director

Joseph Hawkins, BS, CNMT

Belinda L Mouradian

DeeAnn VanDerSchaaf, RT(R)

Larry Gibson, MBA, RT(N),CNMT

Julie A. Smith, RT (R) (N)

James Andrews

Sharon S. Halula, BS, CNMT

Robert P. Cleary

Jasmin Trunzo

Agdanamai Luis

Isabel T. Breen

Karen A Sweeney-Lemus

Brian E Goring

Leroy H. Stecker Ill, RT (N), CNMT

Phone

407.303.9380

954.201.2083

850.913.3318

813.253.7418

772.341.1574

561.381.4990

305.585.6345

305.596.2226

863.682.6020

321.409.4800

954.776.4456

305.237.4130

352.395.5672

904.308.8484




